	OPA
10	TPTO-1595 Staas & Halsa U.P. Director of No.U.S. Pateoff and Trademark 11/05/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 103651126
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):
/12	Si-eun LEE Ho-sung HAN
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
	OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/591,703, filed August 22, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1900.1342 Attention: Samuel A. Waldbaum 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
***************************************	el A. Waldbaum, Reg. No. 57,635 of Person Signing Signature Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	D A 2011
©2011	Revised April, 2011

PATENT REEL: 029353 FRAME: 0920

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SARTIC

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AN	ID MET	HOD.	OF DIS	PLAY	YING OP	TION SCREE	N THEREOF
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP was executed on even date herewith or, if not so	/ . executed,	was:	and/or fo	r which	application fo	or Letters Patent of	the United States
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)						
(b) filed on , To be assigned Senal No. To be assigned;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.						
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of t substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba granted and including any extensions thereof (colli- The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem nec- said invention, including in the preparation and pro- interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use declared in relation to same, such acts to include to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swi- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	esed there ectively, had be ted by said essary, de osecution proceeding but not be forn testimentor(s) had	eon, for the reinafted ASSIGI estrable of said a ng, and it limited to any, and as (have	ne full ten or, "said a NEE and or expedie pplication n any litig o executi obtaining	m or ten application without ent, for s n(s) and pation or ng all pa g and pro- nis/her/t	ms for which on(s) and Le charge to bu securing, mal the issuance other legal papers, including evice their signature their signature.	the said Letters Paterts Patent(s)"). t at the expense of ntaining and enforce of said Letters Pateroceeding which ning separate assignates.	said ASSIGNEE, said ASSIGNEE, sing protection for itent(s), in any nay arise or be nments and
1) Sieun Lee	Oat	- 1	201	o .	,		
1) Sieun Lee Sieun LEE 2) Hosung HAN	_0c1	:4,	_201	2			
3)							
4)				• <u>•</u> ••••••	Managara paga ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		MBD Grand, a.g., - grand, - de reduction and a second
5)		. '		*			***************************************
6)	en destructions	The state of the s					
7\						. ,	•

REEL: 029353 FRAME: 0921

RECURDED: 10/31/2012